)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:24:43 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0269 (Rat #0099, Act #0064 of 1987) Joint Resolution, By Giese and Peeler

A Joint Resolution to provide that the filing of applications for ad valorem property tax exemption required by Section
12-3-145, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, for the 1985, 1986, and 1987 taxable years is extended until July 1, 1987, to
require refund of excess 1986 taxes paid because of the failure to file timely the exemption application; and to amend Section
12-3-145, as amended, relating to the method of obtaining exemption from property taxes, so as to eliminate the requirement
for annual applications and to include within the purview of the Section the exemption for business inventories.-amended title

01/15/87
01/28/87
01/28/87
01/28/87
02/05/87
02/05/87
02/10/87
02/10/87
04/09/87
04/15/87
04/15/87
04/16/87
04/16/87
04/21/87
04/30/87
05/06/87
05/06/87
05/06/87
05/15/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-167
Amended SJ-347

Read second time SJ-348

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-348

Amended SJ-458

Read third time and sent to House SJ-458

Introduced and read first time HJ-450

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-450

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-1732
Amended HJ-1890

Read second time HJ-1895

Read third time HJ-1972

Returned HJ-1972

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1402

Ratified R 99

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/06/87

Act No. 64

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



