

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0269 (Rat #0099, Act #0064 of 1987) Joint Resolution, By Giese and Peeler

A Joint Resolution to provide that the filing of applications for ad valorem property tax exemption required by Section 12-3-145, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, for the 1985, 1986, and 1987 taxable years is extended until July 1, 1987, to require refund of excess 1986 taxes paid because of the failure to file timely the exemption application; and to amend Section 12-3-145, as amended, relating to the method of obtaining exemption from property taxes, so as to eliminate the requirement for annual applications and to include within the purview of the Section the exemption for business inventories.-amended title

01/15/87	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-167
01/28/87	Senate	Amended SJ-347
01/28/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-348
01/28/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-348
02/05/87	Senate	Amended SJ-458
02/05/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-458
02/10/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-450
02/10/87	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-450
04/09/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-1732
04/15/87	House	Amended HJ-1890
04/15/87	House	Read second time HJ-1895
04/16/87	House	Read third time HJ-1972
04/16/87	House	Returned HJ-1972
04/21/87	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1402
04/30/87		Ratified R 99
05/06/87		Signed By Governor
05/06/87		Effective date 05/06/87
05/06/87		Act No. 64
05/15/87		Copies available